Sacramento River Crossings Alternatives Study

1. How important is it to implement new options for crossing the
Sacramento River between Sacramento and West Sacramento?

Response Response

Percent Count
Very important | | 49.4% 825
Important [ ] 27.0% 450
Neutral [ ] 9.0% 150
Unimportant [ 6.2% 104
Very unimportant  [__] 8.4% 140
answered question 1,669
skipped question 18
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2. Improved or additional crossing facilities over the Sacramento River
would be most beneficial if they (pick all that apply):

Increased transit options

Made it easier to cross the river
by walking or biking

Increased options for emergency
response and evacuations

Reduced trip distances

Improved connectivity to and
accessibility of new riverfront
growth areas

Reduced air pollution and
greenhouse gas emissions

Promoted increased economic
activity on the riverfront

Promoted increased regional
tourism

Other (please specify)

Response
Percent

| 60.0%

| 74.4%

50.6%

| 61.7%

65.7%

45.2%

58.9%

33.7%

12.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

986

1,223

831

1,013

1,079

743

967

553

211

1,643

44
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3. The following potential new crossings should be considered to improve
connections across the Sacramento River between Sacramento and West
Sacramento (pick all that apply):

Response Response

Percent Count
Bridge that serves all modes of
. I | 74.3% 1,198
transportation
Bridge that serves only bikes,
: . N FR— 24.1% 389
pedestrians and public transit
Bridge that serves only bikes and
M E— 25.3% 408
pedestrians
Enhancements to existing bridges | | 28.6% 461
Other (please specify, e.g. ferry service, gondola, tunnel) 147
answered question 1,613
skipped question 74
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4.1 am most concerned about the following if additional crossing facilities
are implemented (pick all that apply):

Increased traffic in existing
neighborhoods

Air pollution

Noise

Commute traffic through
commercial areas

New walking and biking
opportunities won't be provided

Reduced safety for walkers and
bicyclists

Negative impacts to open space
and natural resources

| have no concerns

Response
Percent

38.9%

17.2%

18.5%

16.2%

36.4%

26.7%

27.3%

31.9%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

626

276

298

261

585

430

439

514

134

1,609

78
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5. Please rank the following possible locations for additional river
crossings in priority order. Click here for an area map.

Priority

From Tower Bridge north to
Richards Blvd. (Sacramento)

From Tower Bridge south to
Sutterville Rd. (Sacramento)/Linden

Rd. (West Sacramento)

South of Sutterville Rd./Linden Rd.

31.2% (476)

44.9% (672)

29.6% (441)

Response
2 3
Count
20.6% (314) 48.2% (736) 1,526
38.7% (580) 16.4% (245) 1,497
34.5% (514) 35.9% (534) 1,489
Comments: 398

answered question

skipped question

1,583

104

6. Rather than developing additional crossing facilities, improvements
should instead be made to the existing bridges between Sacramento and

West Sacramento.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly disagree

[
1
[
I

—

Response Response

Percent

12.9%

10.8%

26.1%

28.9%

21.3%

answered question

skipped question

Count

216

180

435

482

355

1,668

19
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7. If improvements are made to the existing bridges between Sacramento

and West Sacramento they should primarily accommodate:

Response
Percent
Autos [_] 7.6%
Pedestrians and bicyclists [ ] 20.4%
Transit [] 4.9%
All modes of travel | | 67.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

125

336

80

1,107

1,648

39

8. Improvements should be made to the existing bridges between

Sacramento and West Sacramento and additional crossings should also be

developed.

Response

Percent
Strongly agree | | 33.0%
Agree | I 33.8%
Neutral [ ] 16.5%
Disagree [__| 7.7%
Strongly disagree [__| 9.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

545

559

273

128

149

1,654

33
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9. Please indicate if you (pick all that apply):

Live in Sacramento

Work in Sacramento

Live in West Sacramento

Work in West Sacramento

Work east of the Sacramento River
outside of Sacramento

Work west of the Sacramento
River outside of West Sacramento

[

]

Response
Percent

61.8%
56.0%
24.4%

22.0%

7.2%

5.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

1,035

937

409

369

121

89

1,674

13
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